率、貼現率、退保、續保費用
和通脹無關。

4 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS
AND KEY SOURCES OF ESTIMATION
UNCERTAINTY (Continued)

(a) Actuarial assumptions on future
policyholders’ benefits, VOBA and DAC
(Continued)

(vi) Change in assumptions and
sensitivity to changes in variables

S e n s i t i v i t y  t e s t s  a r e  c o n d u c t e d
us ing va ry ing mor ta l i t y ,  morb id i ty
and d iscount ra te assumpt ions to
measure the impact of deviations from
anticipated experience.

The Group performs this sensit ivity
analysis for non-annually renewable
p r e m i u m  t r a d i t i o n a l  p r o d u c t s  t o
estimate the sensitivity of reserve to a
particular movement in an assumption
with all other assumptions remaining
unchanged.  S ince the changes in
t h e  a s s u m p t i o n s  o f  w i t h d r a w a l ,
renewal expenses and inflation only
have minimal impact on the future
policyholders’ benefits, they are not
considered in this sensitivity analysis.
The following table demonstrates the
resulting impacts:

Variables
Change in
variables

2020
Change in

profit after
tax and

equity

2019
Change in
profit after

tax and
equity

變量 變量的變化

二零二零年
稅後溢利和
股權變化

二零一九年
稅後溢利和
股權變化

HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Discount rate 貼現率 +1% 655,561 562,691
-1% (762,739) (654,223)

Mortality/morbidity 死亡率╱發病率 +10% (81,606) (74,952)
-10% 84,127 77,086

U n i v e r s a l  l i f e ,  v a r i a b l e  u n i v e r s a l
l ife, deferred annuities and annually
renewable premium traditional products
whose future policyholders’ benefits
are independent of mortality, morbidity,
discount rates, withdrawal, renewal
expenses and inflation are excluded
from this analysis.

00B2101209 AR.indb   19600B2101209 AR.indb   196 12/4/2021   23:04:1012/4/2021   23:04:10

197
雲鋒金融集團有限公司
二零二零年年報

Notes to the Financial Statements
財務報表附註

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)（以港幣列示）

4 重要會計判斷及估計不確定因素之
重要來源（續）

(a) 對未來保單持有人給付、收購業務
價值及遞延保單獲得成本的精算假
設（續）

(vi) 假設變化和可變因素變化的敏